

Sponsored by the SGPOA ArtSocial Committee

15th Annual Photography Contest June 1 through September 2

Rules and Guidelines

- Open to amateur and professional photographers.
- Five photographs will be selected to be featured on the St. George Plantation spring and summer 2025 banners. Photographs should be in vertical format and full digital quality.
- The Top Twenty photographs will be displayed in the Plantation Club House.
- Entries must be accompanied by a written release form granting St. George Plantation Owners' Association permission to publish any of your photo(s).
- Any person identifiable in the photograph must also sign the release.
- A parent must sign the release form for any minor pictured.
- Each submitted photograph must include on the reverse side of the *Submission Form* the following: *Title and location of the photo*
- Entries may be on a disc, zip drive, or in PDF or JPG format of not less than 5 MBs. (electronically submitted entries are preferred).
- Photographers may submit an unlimited number of photographs with the required \$5.00 for one photo or \$10.00 for three photos entry fee; check made payable to SGPOA. Payment must be submitted with the entry form and photographs.
- Mail or email (<u>office@sgpoa.com</u>) all entries by September 8, 2023, to:
 St. George Plantation Owners' Association

Photography Contest 1712 Magnolia Road

St. George Island, FL 32328

2024 Winners will receive:

1st place \$100

2nd place \$75

3rd place \$50

People's Choice Award \$50

(Possible chance to receive a keepsake banner if in top 20)